Brief Bio of Prof. ShenShu, Secretary General of Zhejiang Kaiming Art Gallery

Prof. ShenShu, born in Hangzhou, originally from Pinghu in Zhejiang province, serves as the Secretary General of Zhejiang Kaiming Art Gallery and is a member of Zhejiang Artists Association. He is also a member of Zhejiang Oil Painters Association and Director of Hangzhou Artists Association.

- 2. Prof. ShenShu learnt art work from Mr. QuanShanshi, Professor/President of China Academy of Art, and his artworks have been selected for the national art exhibitions and on some important magazines and newspapers.
- 3. In 2007 Prof. ShenShu was part of a 40 member artists delegation that visited India, and upon his return organized a paintings exhibit chronicling their impressions of India in 2008 in Hangzhou, which was jointly inaugurated by Consulate along with Hangzhou Municipal Government. Prof. ShenShu also organized an exhibit of GurudevRabindraNath Tagore paintings in December 2011 in Hangzhou.
- 4. Prof. ShenShu has several art collections to his credit which include The Colour of Autumn, Wan'nan Residences and Golden Autumn. He is a founding member of the Zhejiang Kaiming Art Gallery and a passionate lover of Indian art forms and has been actively promoting Indian art and culture in the Eastern China Region.

Contact Details:

Address: No. 98 DajingxiangHefangdai, Hangzhou, Zhejiang, China – 310002

Tel: 0086-571-87017916, 87802503,

Email: <u>zjkmhy98@qq.com</u>